
ELECTIONS BUREAU

May 22, 2007

TO:

	

MAYOR AND ME~VERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL

FROM:

	

LARRY HERR , CITY CLERK

SUBJECT:

	

REPORT ON RESULTS OF 1 % MANUAL TALLY

Pursuant to Cal. E.C. 15360(e), this report is provided to you as a part of the official
canvass of the May 1, 2007, Special Municipal Election .

On Friday, May 18, 2007, two boards conducted the required 1 % manual tally on
precincts 3850145B (BT2), and 3850254A (BT1) . Changes from the manual tally are
noted on the attached precinct reports . Reasons for discrepancies are noted below .
Resolutions of the discrepancies are summarized (by hand markings) on the attached
report .

Board #1, who tallied 3850254A (CD3), experienced a discrepancy in one ballot
affecting Proposition B. The hand count resulted in one less "yes" vote and an
additional "no" vote . Total votes for Proposition B are 51-yes, and 207-no . Total ballots
cast were unchanged at 258 . This does not change the results .

Board #1 also noted a discrepancy in the total votes cast for Proposition G . The hand
count of the number of "no" votes resulted in 55 rather than the 56 counted by the
voting system . Total votes cast changed from 255 to 254 . This does not change the
results .

Board #2, who tallied 3850145B (CD6), had a discrepancy in how three ballots were
tabulated by the voting system v . the manual tally . Votes cast directly for the
candidates were unchanged . This discrepancy is the result of how the ballots were
resolved on election night v . the interpretation by the tally board . There was no
discrepancy in the total number of ballots cast, which was 180 . This does not change
the results .

rsb

Attachments
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DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY CLERK
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Page 219 of 334

Total Number of Voters : 26,559 of 211,975 = 12.53%

Party Candidate

Precinct 3850254A-BTI (Ballots Cast : 268)

I Absentee
I.

Election I	Total	
a

05/18/2007 05:07 PM
Precincts Reporting 167 of 167 = 100 .00%

Proposition A - Role of Mayor and Council, Vote For I
Yes
No

107
58

64.85%
35.15%

57
33

63.33%
36.67%

164- 64.31
91- 35.69%

Cast Votes :
Over Votes :

Under Votes :

165
0

1

99.40%
0.00%

0.60%

90
0

2

97.83%

0.00%
2.17%

255

	

98.84%
0"

	

0.00%

3

	

1.16%

Proposition B - Establishment and Definitions of Commissions, Vote For I
22.29% 15 16.30% g2'S 20.16%Yes 37

No 129 77.71% 77 83.70% w86zD+'779.84%
Cast Votes : 166 100.00% 92 100.00% 258 100.00%

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 - 0.00%
Under Votes : 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0-

	

0.00%

Proposition C - Maximum Terms
Yes

of Office, Vote For 1
34 20.48% 14 15.22% 48- 18.60%

No 132 79.52% 78 84.78% 210- 81.40%
Cast Votes : 166 100.00% 92 100.00% 258 100.00%
Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 -

	

0.00%
Under Votes : 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0-

	

0.00%

Proposition D - Election Requirements,
Yes

Vote For 1
113 70.19% 54 61.36% 167- 67.07%

No 48 29.81% 34 38.64% 82- 32.93%
Cast Votes : 161 96.99% 88 95.65% 249

	

96.51%
Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0-

	

0.00%
Under Votes: 5 3.01% 4 4.35% 9 -

	

3.49%

Proposition E - Parks in Perpetuity,
Yes

Vote For 1
115 70.12% 66 71.74% 181 - 70.70%

No 49 29.88% 26 28.26% 75 .- 29.30%
Cast Votes: 164 98.80% 92 100.00% 256

	

99.22%
Over Votes : 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 -

	

0.00%
Under Votes : 2 1.20% 0 0.00% 2 _

	

0.78%

Proposition F - Revised Duties
Yes

of City Prosecutor, Vote For I
105 66.46% 60 66.67% 165- 66.53%

No 53 33.54% 30 33.33% 83 - 33.47%
Cast Votes : 158 95.18% 90 97.83% 248

	

96.12%
Over Votes : 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 -

	

0.00%
Under Votes : 8 4.82% 2 2.17% 10-

	

3.88%



Total Number of Voters : 26,559 of 211,975 = 12 .53%
Party

Precinct 3850254A-BTI (Ballots Cast : 258)

Candidate
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Absentee Election Total

05/18/2007 05 :07 PM
Precincts Reporting 167 of 167 = 100.00%

Proposition G - Deletion of Obsolete Sections, Vote For 1
Yes
No

136
29

82.42%
17.58%

63
27

70.00%
30.00% C 21 .96%

Cast Votes :
Over Votes :

Under Votes :

165

0

1

99.40%

0.00%

0.60%

90

0

2

97.83%

0.00%

2.17%

25C9t98.84%

0 -

	

0.00%

3-

	

1 .16%

Proposition H - Police and Fire Public Safety Oil Production Act, Vote For I
74.07% 73 79.35% 193" 75.98%Yes 120

No 42 25.93% 19 20.65% 61 - 24.02%
Cast Votes : 162 97.59% 92 100.00% 254

	

98.45%
Over Votes : 0 0 .00% 0 0.00% 0 -

	

0.00%
Under Votes : 4 2.41% 0 0.00% 4 - 1 .55%



Total Number of Voters : 26,559 of 211,975 = 12.53%
Party

	

I	
Candidate
	 ' L	Absentee

	 I I	Election
	 \ L	Total
	1

Precinct 3850145B-BT2 (Ballots Cast : 180)

Precinct Report

	

Official
City of Long Beach

	

Special Municipal Election

	

May 01, 2007
Page 159 of 334 05/1812007 05:07 PM

Precincts Reporting 167 of 167 = 100.00%

Council Member, District 6, Vote
Ahmed Cart Saafir
Lee Davis
Dee Andrews
Edward Acevedo
AI Austin
Lillian Parker
J .A. Caruthers

For I

Cast Votes :

Over Votes :

Under Votes:

21
1

45
2
9
3
0

25.93%
1 .23%

55.56%
2.47%

11 .11%
3.70%
0.00%

24
0

37
7

15
11
0

25.53%
0.00%
39.36%
7.45%
15.96%
11.70%
0.00%

45- 25.71%
1 - 0.57%

82

	

46.86%
9_ 5.14%
24-. 13.71%
14

	

8.00%
0'- 0.00%

81

3

2

94.19%

3.49%

2.33%

94

0

0

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

175

	

97.22%

43' 1

	

1 .67%

1.11%

Proposition A - Role of Mayor
Yes

and Council, Vote For I
33 56.90% 61 73.49% ,94'~II 86.67%

No 25 43.10% 22 26.51% 47

	

33.33%
Cast Votes : 58 67.44% 83 88.30% A4t,31 78.33%
Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

	

0.00%
Under Votes: 28 32.56% 11 11.70% 39VZ 21 .67%

Proposition B - Establishment
Yes

and Definitions of Commissions, Vote For I
36 61.02% 44 55.70% .8079 57.97%

No 23 38.98% 35 44.30% Wij 42.03%
Cast Votes : 59 68.60% 79 84.04% 1,38'"'-,476.67%

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

	

0.00%
Under Votes: 27 31.40% 15 15.96% 42yf 23.33%

Proposition C - Maximum Terms of Office, Vote For I
Yes 45 73.77% 49 62.03% .944' 67 .14%
No 16 26.23% 30 37.97% 46

	

32.86%
Cast Votes: 61 70.93% 79 84.04%3177.78%
Over Votes : 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

	

0.00%
Under Votes : 25 29.07% 15 15.96% Wf3 22.22%

Proposition D - Election Requirements, Vote For I
Yes 41 67.21% 45 60.00% 88'$3 63.24%
No 20 32.79% 30 40.00% 50

	

36.76%
Cast Votes : 61 70.93% 75 79.79% a86ii33 75.56%

Over Votes: 0 0.00% b 0.0046 0

	

' 0.00%
Under Votes: 25 29.07% 19 20.21% elf' 24.44%
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Total Number of Voters : 26,559 of 211,975 = 12.53%
Party Candidate I
Precinct 3850145B-BT2 (Ballots Cast: 180)

I Absentee I l Election I Total I

05/18/2007 05:07 PM
Precincts Reporting 167of 167 = 100.00%

Proposition E - Parks in Perpetuity, Vote For I
Yes
No

49
13

79.03%
20.97%

56
21

72.73%
27.27%

y65-1D~75.54%
34

	

24.46%

Cast Votes :

Over Votes :

Under Votes :

62

0

24

72.09%

0.00%

27 .91

77

0

17

81 .91%

0.00%

18.09%

-14W/3f6 77.22%

0

	

0.00%

~e O 22.78%

Proposition F - Revised Duties of City Prosecutor, Vote For I
Yes 40 66.67% 41 52.56% iOf Ito 58.70%
No 20 33.33% 37 47.44% -8755 41.30%

Cast Votes : 60 69.77% 78 82.98% 76.67%
Over Votes : 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

	

0.00%
Under Votes : 26 30.23% 16 17.02% AZ*5 23.33%

Proposition G - Deletion of Obsolete Sections, Vote For I
41 66.13% 45 56.25% A613 60.56%Yes

No 21 33.87% 35 43.75% 56

	

39.44%
Cast Votes : 62 72.09% 80 85.11% ~~ 78.89%

Over Votes : 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

	

0.00%
Under Votes : 24 27.91% 14 14.89% ..3Slj 21 .11%

Proposition H - Police and Fire
Yes

Public Safety Oil Production Act, Vote For I
36 59.02% 49 61.25% 4 Kgt 60.28%

No 25 40.98% 31 38.75% .865q. • 39.72%
Cast Votes : 61 70.93% 80 85.11% .J 41'

	

78.33%
Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

	

0.00%
Under Votes: 25 29.07% 14 14.89% 21.67%
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